Mr. John Pullen
5531 Yolanda Lane
Dallas, Texas 75229

Dear Mr. Pullen:

This is in reply to your letter regarding Comanche Peak and your concerns
about its construction and final inspections.

The design adequacy and quality of construction of this plant are matters
which are before the Nu~lear Regulatory Commission's Atomic Safety and
Licensing Board. This Board has been and will be conducting public hearings
in which the utility (Texas Utilities Electric Company) will have to
demonstrate that the plant has been designed and constructed properly.

Texas Utilities is currently conducting a very extensive re-inspection of the
plant in an effort to either show that it is adequate or correct any
deficiencies it may find. In fact, the utility recently announced further
delays in the opening of the plant because additional problems have recently
been discovered in the design area which will take more time to correct. This
program is being closely monitored by the NRC staff.

Comanche Peak will not receive a license to operate until it can be shown that
requirements for licensing have been satisfied. Because your letter relates
to matters which are before this licensing board, we are forwarding a copy of
your letter to them, together with this response, for their information.

incerely,

Original signed by:
Thomes M. Novak

Thomas M. Novak, Acting Director
Division of PWR Licensing-A
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
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Mr. John Pullen
5531 Yolanca lane
Dallas, Texas 75229

Dear Mr, Pullen:

This is in reply to your letter regarding Comanche Peak and vour concerns
about its construction and final inspections.

The desigr adequacy and quality of construction of this plant are matters
which are before the Nuclear Regulatorvy Commission's Atomic Safetv and
Licensing Board. This Roard has been and will be conducting public h2arings
in which the utility (Texas Utilities Electric Company) will have to
demonstrate that the plant has been desianed and constructed properly.

Texas Utilities is currently conducting a very extensive re-inspection of the
plant in an effort to either show that it is adequate or correct any
deficiencies it may find. In fact, the utility recently announced further
delays in the opening of the plant because additional problems have recently
been discovered in the design area which will take more time to correct. This
progran is being closelv monitored by the NRC staff,

Comanche Peak will not receive a license to operate until it can be shown that
requirements for licensing have been satisfied. Because your Tetter relates
to matters which are before this licensing board, we are forwarding a copy of
your letter to them, together with this response, for their information.

Sincerely,

Harold R. Dentcn, Director
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
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